Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	IKAUEWA	KK3011	U.S. Patent	and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	Y V	▼	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Po	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents o	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scripps Acquisition, L.F	· 10/05/01	Name: Scrip	ss of receiving party(i ps Texas News	papers, L.I
General Partnership Corporation-State Other		Street Address:Corpus Chri City: Individual(s) ci	820 North Low sti TexaState: tizenship	er Broadway s 78401 Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No		General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partne	rship	
Assignment (Merger Merger	Corporation-St	tate	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other		
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No NA		
Execution Date: May 7, 1999		(Designations must be Additional name(s) & a	a separate document from ddress(es) attached?	assignment) Yes Why No
4. Application number(s) or registration r	number(s):	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/608,758 75/606,961		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,415,110		
	Additional number(s) a	ttached 📮 Yes X 💽	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Courtenay B. Allen				
Internal Address: Cox & Smith Incorporated			? 3.41)	\$ 90.00
		XIXI Enclosed		4
		XX Authorized (any de	to be charged to depeticiency)	osit account
Street Address: 112 East Pecan, Suite 1800		8. Deposit account r	number:	
Street Address: 112 East recan,	Durre TONA	03/3483		
		03/3403	L FW	
City: San Antonio State: Texa	as Zip: 78205	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying	by deposit accour
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	ief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and corre	ect and any attached	copy is a true
copy of the original document.				

il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:401 02 FC:482

TRADEMARK REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0733

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SCRIPPS ACQUISITION L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCRIPPS ACQUISITION L.P." TO "SCRIPPS TEXAS NEWSPAPERS, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9738447

05-12-99

DATE:

2806993 8100

991186213

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

SCRIPPS ACQUISITION L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Scripps Acquisition, L.P, pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is Scripps Acquisition L.P.

SECOND: Article "First" of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

"The name of the Limited Partnership is Scripps Texas Newspapers, L.P."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 7th day of May, 1999.

E.W.S. ACQUISITION CORP., General Partner

M Denies Kunzionis Secretary

\\clsrv1\data\Bad3174\95070\30001\Scripps AcquisitionLP-DE LPAmend.doc

RECORDED: 10/05/2001

TOTAL.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0735